
2021 Queens College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 23, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-13   Conf: 12-9   Home: 8-3   Away: 6-9   Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (204), Opp (218)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (2), Hoskins (1), Sakellarides (1), Opp (5)   Picked Off: Diez
(2), Estevez (1), Rodopoulos (1), Tingo (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Barreiros (6), Sakellarides (3), Estevez (2), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Hughes 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (118-133), Sakellarides (34-37), Estevez (14-14), Barreiros (11-14), Fazah (11-12), Hughes (9-11), Gargano (7-7), Papazoglou (7-8),
Dougherty (6-8), Pulsipher (6-8), Backus (4-4), Sanabria (4-5), Christopher (2-2), Interlandi (1-1), Puccio (1-1), Rodopoulos (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Hoskins, Reed .357 26-26 84 23 30 8 2 1 15 45 .536 18 4 18 0 .486 1 0 4-4 168 12 1 .994
4 Diez, Colin .315 25-25 92 26 29 1 2 0 11 34 .370 25 1 10 1 .466 0 0 17-21 29 0 1 .967
23 Smith, Andrew .313 23-23 80 9 25 6 2 0 13 35 .438 8 3 12 2 .387 2 0 0-0 25 1 0 1.000
2 Tingo, Corey .295 25-24 78 8 23 4 0 0 8 27 .346 9 2 18 0 .382 0 2 1-2 27 57 6 .933
20 Sakellarides, Brad .289 24-24 83 11 24 6 0 1 22 33 .398 9 3 13 1 .367 3 0 0-0 136 18 3 .981
5 Estevez, Teovaldo .282 23-20 78 14 22 3 1 3 14 36 .462 5 2 21 0 .333 2 0 2-2 41 3 3 .936
3 Rodopoulos, Jayson .259 25-23 85 12 22 4 0 1 17 29 .341 7 3 13 0 .333 1 1 8-8 39 3 1 .977
12 Mahoney, James .220 21-12 41 7 9 0 0 0 7 9 .220 0 2 9 0 .250 1 1 3-3 19 26 1 .978
15 Christopher, Evan .191 26-25 68 16 13 1 0 0 6 14 .206 15 2 25 1 .353 0 3 5-5 9 47 6 .903
26 Deutsch, Daniel .333 15-5 24 6 8 2 0 0 2 10 .417 3 0 4 0 .393 1 0 0-1 29 2 2 .939
33 Vasquez, Juan .286 12-3 21 4 6 0 0 0 1 6 .286 0 0 6 0 .286 0 0 0-0 6 5 1 .917
1 Ramlogan, Jordan .233 17-10 30 8 7 1 0 0 8 8 .267 5 0 9 0 .343 0 0 3-6 22 25 4 .922
17 Barreiros, Nick .200 17-8 30 5 6 4 0 0 2 10 .333 6 1 8 0 .351 0 0 1-1 63 10 4 .948
7 Burke, Nick .200 10-6 25 1 5 0 0 0 1 5 .200 3 0 5 0 .286 0 0 1-1 10 11 2 .913
21 Pulsipher, Liam .200 15-11 15 5 3 1 2 0 6 8 .533 3 0 5 0 .316 1 0 1-1 9 6 0 1.000
10 Tagliarini, Mike .000 9-5 15 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 1 4 0 .200 1 1 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .273 27-27 849 156 232 41 9 6 134 309 .364 119 24 180 5 .373 13 8 46-55 645 254 40 .957
Opponents .268 27-27 856 173 229 41 14 17 146 349 .408 142 26 239 5 .384 11 4 59-68 650 250 35 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Castro, Stephen 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 1 0
15 Christopher, Evan 2.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 1 9.0 8 2 2 8 14 0 1 0 .242 3 3 0 1 1
21 Pulsipher, Liam 3.45 3-3 8 8 1 1-0 0 44.1 35 22 17 18 40 7 1 3 .212 6 7 0 1 0
27 Backus, Rob 3.60 1-1 3 3 0 0-1 0 15.0 10 6 6 4 23 1 1 0 .185 0 0 0 0 0
42 Hughes, Dylan 4.56 2-2 8 4 0 0-0 2 23.2 28 14 12 11 23 6 0 3 .292 6 4 0 2 0
28 Fazah, Dean 4.59 3-1 9 4 0 0-0 0 33.1 37 27 17 17 44 9 1 3 .278 3 2 0 3 1
22 Gargano, Danny 4.91 1-1 7 0 0 0-1 1 14.2 16 9 8 15 12 3 1 2 .281 3 2 1 0 1
45 Papazoglou, Dimitri 5.40 1-1 11 0 0 0-0 1 16.2 17 12 10 10 19 4 1 0 .258 3 2 0 1 0
34 Dougherty, John 6.23 0-2 8 6 0 0-0 0 26.0 29 26 18 17 31 5 2 2 .271 8 4 1 0 1
14 Rodopoulos, Johnnie 10.97 1-1 7 1 0 0-0 2 10.2 15 15 13 8 13 3 0 3 .319 0 0 0 0 0
35 Sanabria, Jordan 11.91 1-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 11.1 16 19 15 15 12 2 3 1 .320 4 1 0 1 0
16 Puccio, Robert 16.20 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 0 3 3 6 1 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
11 Interlandi, Dante 21.32 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 16 18 15 13 6 1 3 0 .444 6 1 0 1 0
Totals 5.69 14-13 85 27 1 2 7 215.0 229 173 136 142 239 41 14 17 .268 43 26 2 11 4
Opponents 5.23 13-14 84 27 5 2 3 216.2 232 156 126 119 180 41 9 6 .273 26 24 3 13 8



2021 Queens College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 23, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Smith, Andrew 26 25 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Pulsipher, Liam 15 9 6 0 1.000 1 6 2 .750 0 0
42 Hughes, Dylan 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 9 2 .818 0 0
34 Dougherty, John 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
27 Backus, Rob 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
14 Rodopoulos, Johnnie 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Tagliarini, Mike 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Hoskins, Reed 181 168 12 1 .994 11 0 0 — 0 0
20 Sakellarides, Brad 157 136 18 3 .981 0 34 3 .919 3 1
12 Mahoney, James 46 19 26 1 .978 4 0 0 — 0 0
3 Rodopoulos, Jayson 43 39 3 1 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Diez, Colin 30 29 0 1 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Barreiros, Nick 77 63 10 4 .948 0 11 3 .786 6 0
26 Deutsch, Daniel 33 29 2 2 .939 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Estevez, Teovaldo 47 41 3 3 .936 0 14 0 1.000 2 0
2 Tingo, Corey 90 27 57 6 .933 10 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ramlogan, Jordan 51 22 25 4 .922 3 0 0 — 0 0
33 Vasquez, Juan 12 6 5 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Burke, Nick 23 10 11 2 .913 3 0 0 — 0 0
15 Christopher, Evan 62 9 47 6 .903 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
45 Papazoglou, Dimitri 8 2 5 1 .875 0 7 1 .875 0 0
22 Gargano, Danny 6 2 3 1 .833 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
28 Fazah, Dean 6 1 4 1 .833 0 11 1 .917 0 0
11 Interlandi, Dante 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Sanabria, Jordan 1 0 0 1 .000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
8 Castro, Stephen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Puccio, Robert 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 939 645 254 40 .957 34 59 7 .887 11 1
Opponents 935 650 250 35 .963 43 46 9 .836 5 0


